www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION-XV

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21236-45/14

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 21407-11, 21412-16, 21417-21, 21422-24, 21426-30, 21431-32, 21434-36, 21437-38, 21439-43, 21444-48, 21449-51 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

ITEM NO.

16

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT & ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Vakalatnama may be filed within one week. Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 21st November, 2014."

The Services position of each matter are detailed as under:-

SERVICE NO. OF ADV. **CASE SERVICE** NOT **RESPOND REPRESENTED IN REMARKS** COMPLETE COMPLE NOS. **ENTS** SLP. TE C/A awaited on Service not Ms. Aarti Gupta entered behalf of appearance on behalf of complete on represented behalf of sole respondent in SLP respondents. AD 21236-245/ Sole in all the No. 21236-38, 21241. Mr. sole card duly signed 2014 matters. Vipin Kumar Jha, Adv. respondent has been received Entered appearance on in SLP in respect of sole behalf of sole respondent 21239 & respondent in SLP in SLP 21243-45 21240 21242. C/A awaited on Ms. Shobha, Adv. has Service not entered appearance on complete on behalf of behalf of sole respondent behalf of represented Sole in all the in SLP 21411. Mr. Rana 21407-214 sole respondents. 11/2014 matters. Ranjit Singh, Adv. Entered respondent Neither AD card appearance on behalf of in SLP nor unserved sole respondent in SLP 21407-2140 cover has been 21410. received so far. 9. Ms. Shobha, Adv. has Service is C/A awaited on entered appearance on 21412-416/ Sole in all the not complete behalf of behalf of sole respondent in SLP 2014 matters. represented in SLP 21412, 21413, 21414 respondents. 21415 & 21416. Ms. Shobha, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent C/A awaited on Service is in SLP 21417, 21418. Mr. 21417-421/ Sole in all the behalf of not complete 2014 matters. Vipin Kumar Jha has in SLP represented entered appearance on 21420 respondents. behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21419 & 21421. Ms. Shobha, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent C/A awaited on in SLP 21422 & 21423. 21422-24/2 Sole in all the behalf of Ms. Namita Choudhary, Complete 014 matters represented Adv. Has entered respondents. appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21424 21426-36/2 Sole in all the Ms. Shobha, Adv. has Service is C/A awaited on 014 matters. entered appearance on not complete behalf of behalf of sole respondent in SLP represented in SLP 21426 & 21431. 21427-30 & respondents.

2

www.ecourtsindia.com

			21432-36	
21431-32/2 014	Sole in all the matters.		Service is not complete	Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received so far.
21434-36/2 014	Sole in all the matters.	Ms. Shobha, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21436.	Service is not complete in SLP 21434 & 21435	C/A awaited on behalf of represented respondents.
21437-38/2 014	Sole in all the matters.	Ms. Shobha, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21437	Service is not complete in SLP 21438.	C/A awaited on behalf of represented respondents.
21439-43/2 014	Sole in all the matters.	Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv. Entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21439. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21440.	Service is not complete in SLP 21442 & 21443	C/A awaited on behalf of represented respondents.
21444-48/2 014	Sole in all the matters.	Ms. Shobha, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP 21446 & 21448.	Service is not complete in SLP 21444, 21445 & 21447.	C/A awaited on behalf of represented respondents.
21449-51/2 014	Sole in all the matters.		Service is not complete.	Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

3

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20^{th} day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR