SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1162-1171/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(Only list CA Nos. 1172-1176, 1177-1181, 1202-1206, 1207-1211 of 2016.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1172-1176/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 1177-1181/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 1207-1211/2016 (XV)

C.A. No. 1202-1206/2016 (XV)

Date: 26-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra K., Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos. 1172-1176, 1177-1181, 1202-1206, 1207-1211 of 2016.

In view of the premptory nature of order passed on 04.12.2017, that issue need not be agitated further, as even the indulgence shown on 22.01.2018 has not been complied with.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER